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Foodgrain Allocation to Districts for rv'" Quarter (Jan to March), 2010-11

~

No. of PRIMARY No. of UPPERPRIMARY PRIMARY+ UPPERPRIMARY
Sr. Districts children FoodgrainAllocation children Foodgrain Allocation FoodgrainAllocation
No. availing availing

MOM Wheat Rice Total MOM Wheat Rice Total Wheat Rice Total
1 2 3 4 5 6=(4+5) 7 8 9 10=(8+9) 11=(4+8) 12=(5+9) 13=(11+12)
1 Aqra 227851 367.76 827.68 1195.44 49765 185.46 370.91 556.37 553.22 1198.59 1751.81
2 Aligarh 139738 279.48 503.06 782.53 33479 89.97 189.84 279.81 369.44 692.90 1062.34
3 Allahabad 312184 142.85 1493.34 1636.19 97873 378.73 757.46 1136.20 521.58 2250.81 2772.39
4 Ambedkar nor 94218 94.45 188.90 283.35 31454 119.41 135.10 254.51 213.86 324.00 537.86
5 Auraiva 65577 43.72 87.44 131.15 28630 38.04 76.08 114.11 81.76 163.51 245.27
6 Azarnqarh 216480 216.79 433.58 650.36 68680 262.17 524.35 786.52 478.96 957.92 1436.88
7 Badaun 181982 255.82 419.32 675.14 40826 147.41 184.87 332.29 403.23 604.20 1007.43
8 Bachnat 44876 66.17 107.08 173.25 9469 61.92 123.85 185.77 128.10 230.92 359.02
9 Bahraich 175754 281.62 541.82 823.44 33536 105.08 223.17 328.25 386.71 764.99 1151.70
10 Ballia 220092 128.39 637.13 765.52 58120 234.34 351.64 585.98 362.73 988.77 1351.49
11 Balrampur 128517 163.25 326.49 489.74 17333 39.84 166.42 206.26 203.10 492.90 696.00
12 Banda 139438 139.59 279.18 418.78 41948 145.69 291.38 437.07 285.28 570.56 855.84
13 Barabanki 206632 406.50 710.45 1116.95 57563 193.57 332.18 525.76 600.07 1042.64 1642.71
14 Bareilv 258489 492.74 810.24 1302.98 48184 182.48 364.96 547.43 675.22 1175.19 1850.41
15 Basti 118017 96.53 299.88 396.41 39468 141.59 290.39 431.98 238.13 590.27 828.39
16 Bhadohi 99632 . 202.17 312.85 515.02 41357 124.44 256.52 380.96 326.62 569.37 895.99
17 Bijnour 154372 104.91 603.10 ! 708.01 49674 186.07 372.13 558.20 290.98 975.23 1266.21
18 Bulandshahar 139227 278.45 501.22 779.67 37220 180.90 361.79 542.69 459.35 863.01 1322.36
19 Chandauli 119968 191.42 344.20 535.62 43756 154.52 309.03 463.55 345.93 653.23 999.16
20 Chitrakoot 86980 173.65 307.73 481.38 29716 97.52 198.40 295.93 271.17 506.13 777.30
21 CSM Naqar 121280 186.47 370.78 557.25 29973 44.96 89.92 134.88 231.43 460.70 692.13
22 Deoria 211845 423.69 762.64 1186.33 45249 191.31 382.63 573.94 615.00 1145.27 1760.27
23 Etah 114976 229.95 413.91 643.87 28890 120.19 240.37 360.56 350.14 654.29 1004.42
24 Faizabad 140085 280.17 504.31 784.48 43936 155.62 311.24 466.87 435.79 815.55 1251.34
25 Farrukhabad 92491 93.11 186.21 279.32 25163 61.54 149.24 210.78 154.65 335.45 490.10
26 Fatehpur 155155 245.37 475.87 721.25 41423 141.58 282.93 424.52 386.96 758.80 1145.76
27 Firozabad 125978 218.49 412.10 630.59 36033 130.59 261.18 391.77 349.08 673.28 1022.36
28 G.B. Naqar 44251 88.50 159.30 247.81 8992 36.86 73.72 110.58 125.36 233.03 358.39
29 Ghazipur 263440 526.88 948.38 1475.26 63629 239.40 478.79 718.19 766.28 1427.18 2193.46
30 Ghaziyabad 101354 202.71 364.87 567.58 27553 125.06 251.91 376.97 327.77 616.78 944.55
31 Gonda 158764 149.32 340.04 489.36 35675 109.80 209.79 319.59 259.12 549.82 808.95
32 Gorakhpur 215491 430.98 775.77 1206.75 55270 227.05 454.09 681.14 658.03 1229.86 1887.89
33 Hameerpur 61623 111. 76 222.14 333.90 23039 83.67 167.34 251.01 195.43 389.48 584.91
34 Hardoi 228166 315.30 631.89 947.19 69521 231.15 463.31 694.46 546.45 1095.20 1641.65
35 Hathras 94321 188.64 339.56 528.20 27288 97.74 195.48 293.22 286.38 535.04 821.42
36 Itawah 59070 91.88 188.59 280.46 28871 99.86 241.07 340.93 191.73 429.66 621.39
37 J.P. Naqar 96876 145.96 262.77 408.73 20535 55.23 131.23 186.46 201.20 394.00 595.20
38 Jalaun 70268 70.50 141.00 211.50 24288 105.06 210.11 315.17 175.56 351.11 526.67
39 Jaunpur 311470 622.94 1121.29 1744.23 95667 221.15 671.00 892.15 844.09 1792.29 2636.38
40 Jhansi 71802 118.31 150.08 268.39 27642 128.48 133.72 262.20 246.79 283.79 530.59
41 Kannauj 102158 245.02 190.40 435.41 29880 141.20 130.43 271.63 386.22 320.83 707.04
42 kanour Dehat 98778 136.12 266.82 402.94 33815 151.91 166.34 318.25 288.02 433.16 721.18
43 Kanpur Nagar 109468 78.26 336.88 415.14 35594 132.55 338.88 471.43 210.80 675.76 886.56
44 Kashiram Naqar 121374 242.75 436.95 679.69 26125 53.75 118.66 172.41 296.49 555.61 852.10

i 45 Kaushambi 80528 52.71 302.80 355.51 14899 43.96 87.92 131.87 96.67 390.71 487.38
46 Kushinaqar 168546 736.19 320.28 556.47 32985 74.61 149.23i 223.84 310.80 469.51 780.31

In MTs



No. of PRIMARY No. of UPPERPRIMARY PRIMARY+ UPPERPRIMARY
Sr. Districts children Foodgrain Allocation children FoodgrainAllocation Foodgrain Allocation
No. availing availing

MOM Wheat Rice Total MOM Wheat Rice Total Wheat Rice Total I
_J

1 2 3 4 5 6=(4+5) 7 8 9 10=(8+9) 11=(4+8) 12=(5+9) 13=(11+12} I
--

47 l.akhirnour Kheri 208903 221.91 665.19 887.11 65549 219.58 439.16 658.74 441.49 1104.35 1545.84
48 Lalitpur 70726 70.73 141.45 212.18 26716 48.01 96.02 144.04 118.74 237.48 356.21
49 Lucknow 94333 134.94 242.15 377.09 26437 82.85 213.04 295.89 217.78 455.19 672.97
50 Mahoba 62723 75.64 268.80 344.44 18443 63.71 127.42 191.12 139.34 396.22 535.56
51 Mahrajqanj 137594 245.31 399.36 644.67 33711 120.10 240.19 360.29 365.41 639.55 1004.96
52 Mainpuri 129715 259.43 466.97 726.40 30292 65.72 131.45 197.17 325.15 598.42 923.58
53 Mathura 120715 482.86 241.43 724.29 25837 226.33 113.71 340.04 709.19 355.14 1064.33
54 Mau 99873 65.31 299.04 364.35 38364 145.52 291.04 436.56 210.83 590.08 800.92
55 Meerut 65383 96.92 176.00 272.91 17866 108.82 220.04 328.86 205.74 396.04 601.77
56 Mirzapur 167029 328.45 596.23 924.68 52089 108.38 317.31 425.69 436.84 913.53 1350.37
57 Muradabad 248068 351.26 656.00 1007.27 43918 163.49 299.91 463.40 514.76 955.91 1470.67
58 Muzaffarnagar 159576 288.57 497.47 786.04 37806 196.18 270.36 466.54 484.75 767.83 1252.58
59 Pilibheet 92928 83.06 207.50 290.57 35134 64.71 176.76 241.47 147.77 384.26 532.04
60 Pratapgarh 185446 234.78 475.62 710.40 41312 164.07 328.13 492.20 398.84 803.75 1202.60
61 RaiBareily 115145 201.64 366.84 568.47 37185 146.42 239.99 386.41 348.06 606.82 954.88
62 Rampur 124427 203.66 366.57 570.22 23907 91.47 182.93 274.40 295.12 549.50 844.62
63 Saharanpur 97096 139.91 280.78 420.70 28967 113.85 222.E8 336.53 253.76 503.46 757.22
64 Santkabir Naoar 91252 162.16 278.65 440.81 29879 90.41 212.77 . 303.18 252.57 491.42 743.99
65 Shahjahanpur 167606 235.62 600.51 836.13 46328 198.81 98.29 297.10 434.43 698.80 1133.23
66 Shravasti 58455 58.46 116.91 175.37 11779 32.83 61.31 94.14 91.29 178.22 269.51
67 Siddharthnaqar 185210 370.42 666.76 1037.18 33828 72.79 145.58 218.38 443.21 812.34 1255.55
68 Sitapur 313091 626.18 1127.13 1753.31 81763 275.28 550.55 825.83 901.46 1677.68 2579.14-
69 Sonbhadra 124594 249.19 448.54 697.73 36951 123.20 246.40 369.60 372.39 694.94 1067.33
70 Sultanpur 117584 174.66 361.13 535.79 35597 53.40 106.79 160.19 228.06 467.93 695.98
71 Unnao 200584 401.17 722.10 1123.27 54367 193.97 387.94 581.91 595.14 1110.04 1705.18
72 Varanasi 197124 442.85 646.37 1089.22 59892 208.15 452.44 660.59 651.00 1098.81 1749.81

TOTAL 10184761 16063.32 31675.80 47739.12 2763903 9651.47 18443.22 28094.68 25714.79 50119.02 75833.81
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Clarification for Number of Children in UDDer Primarv Schools in
Foodgrain Allocation dated-13.12.2010 for IVth Quarter

(lan to March), 2010-11
In MTs.

No. of Enrollment in UPPER PRIMARY
Sr. Districts children Class VI-VIII Total Foodgrain AllocationNo. in Secondaryavailing MOM

Schools Wheat Rice Total
1 2 3 4 5=3+4 6 7 8=6+7
1 Aqra 49765 12054 61819 185.46 370.91 556.37
2 Aliqarh 33479 14112 47591 89.97 189.84 279.81
3 Allahabad 97873 28371 126244 378.73 757.46 1136.20
4 Ambedkar ngr 31454 9408 40862 119.41 135.10 254.51
5 Auraiva 28630 9408 38038 38.04 76.08 114.11
6 Azamqarh 68680 18711 87391 262.17 524.35 786.52
7 Badaun 40826 9828 50654 147.41 184.87 332.29
8 Baghpat 9469 11172 20641 61.92 123.85 185.77
9 Bahraich 33536 5145 38681 105.08 223.17 328.25
10 Ballia 58120 16947 75067 234.34 351.64 585.98
11 Balrampur 17333 10941 28274 39.84 166.42 206.26
12 Banda 41948 6615 48563 145.69 291.38 437.07
13 Barabanki 57563 7791 65354 193.57 332.18 525.76
14 Bareily 48184 12642 60826 182.48 364.96 547.43
15 Basti 39468 10731 50199 141.59 290.39 431.98
16 Bhadohi 41357 3969 45326 124.44 256.52 380.96
17 Bijnour 49674 12348 62022 186.07 372.13 558.20
18 Bulandshahar 37220 23079 60299 180.90 361.79 542.69
19 Chandauli 43756 7749 51505 154.52 309.03 463.55
20 Chitrakoot 29716 3675 33391 97.52 198.40 295.93
21 CSM Naqar 29973 0 29973 44.96 89.92 134.88
22 Deoria 45249 18522 63771 191.31 382.63 573.94
23 Etah 28890 11172 40062 120.19 240.37 360.56
24 Faizabad 43936 7938 51874 155.62 311.24 466.87
25 Farrukhabad 25163 9555 34718 61.54 149.24 210.78
26 Fatehpur 41423 11466 52889 141.58 282.93 424.52
27 Firozabad 36033 7497 43530 130.59 261.18 391.77
28 G.B. Nagar 8992 7791 16783 36.86 73.72 110.58
29 Ghazipur 63629 16170 79799 239.40 478.79 718.19
30 Ghazivabad 27553 14700 42253 125.06 251.91 376.97
31 Gonda 35675 17199 52874 109.80 209.79 319.59
32 Gorakhpur 55270 20412 75682 227.05 454.09 681.14
33 Hameerpur 23039 4851 27890 83.67 167.34 251.01
34 Hardoi 69521 11760 81281 231.15 463.31 694.46
35 Hathras 27288 5292 32580 97.74 195.48 293.22
36 Itawah 28871 9261 38132 99.86 241.07 340.93
37 J.P. Naqar 20535 7203 27738 55.23 131.23 186.46
38 Jalaun 24288 10731 35019 105.06 210.11 315.17
39 Jaunpur 95667 22491 118158 221.15 671.00 892.15
40 Jhansi 27642 9114 36756 128.48 133.72 262.20
41 Kannaui 29880 8820 38700 141.20 130.43 271.63
42 Kanpur Dehat 33815 10290 44105 151.91 166.34 318.25
43 Kanpur Naqar 35594 18963 54557 132.55 338.88 471.43
44 Kashiram Naqar 26125 0 26125 53.75 118.66 172.41
45 Kaushambi 14899 7203 22102 43.96 87.92 131.87
46 Kushinagar 32985 8379 41364 74.61 149.23 223.84
47 Lakhimpur Kheri 65549 7644 73193 219.58 439.16 658.74
48 Lalitpur 26716 2646 29362 48.01 96.02 144.04



No. of
Enrollment in UPPER PRIMARY .. -Sr. Districts children
Class VI-VIII

Total Foodgrain Allocation
No. in Secondaryavailing MOM

Schools Wheat Rice Total

1 2 3 4 5=3+4 6 7 8=6+7
49 Lucknow 26437 17052 43489 82.85 213.04 295.89
50 Mahoba 18443 2793 21236 63.71 127.42 191.12
51 Mahra]qani 33711 6321 40032 120.10 240.19 360.29
52 Mainpuri 30292 6762 37054 65.72 131.45 197.17
53 Mathura 25837 12642 38479 226.33 113.71 340.04
54 Mau 38364 10143 48507 145.52 291.04 436.56
55 Meerut 17866 20727 38593 108.82 220.04 328.86
56 Mirzapur 52089 8673 60762 108.38 317.31 425.69
57 Muradabad 43918 13083 57001 163.49 299.91 463.40
58 Muzaffarnaqar 37806 15729 53535 196.18 270.36 466.54
59 Pilibheet 35134 4557 39691 64.71 176.76 241.47
60 Pratapqarh 41312 13377 54689 164.07 328.13 492.20
61 Rai Bareily 37185 10437 47622 146.42 239.99 386.41
62 Rampur 23907 6615 30522 91.47 182.93 274.40
63 Saharanpur 28967 13230 42197 113.85 222.68 336.53
64 Santkabir Naqar 29879 5145 35024 90.41 212.77 303.18
65 Shahiahanpur 46328 6762 53090 198.81 98.29 297.10
66 Shravasti 11779 1617 13396 32.83 61.31 94.14
67 Siddharthnaqar 33828 7350 41178 72.79 145.58 218.38
68 Sitapur 81763 9996 91759 275.28 550.55 825.83
69 Sonbhadra 36951 4116 41067 123.20 246.40 369.60
70 Sultanpur 35597 14406 50003 53.40 106.79 160.19
71 Unnao 54367 10290 64657 193.97 387.94 581.91
72 Varanasi 59892 16758 76650 208.15 452.44 660.59

TOTAL 2763903 760347 3524250 9651.47 18443.22 28094.68
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